Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 1
Today
Digital
•  Numbering systems
•  Digital circuits
•  Logic States
•  Boolean Logic Gates
Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 2
Numbering Systems I
Decimal - Counting in Base 10 and Converting to Decimal
There are a total of 10 unique numbers, 0, 1, . . ., 9
Thousands
Hundreds Tens Ones
Tenths
3•103 + 1•102  + 4•101  + 1•100  + 5•10-1
= 3,141.5
3,141.5
Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 3
Numbering Systems II
Binary - Counting in Base 2
There are a total of 2 unique numbers, 0 and 1
      1101.12
Eights
Fours   Twos Ones
Twoths
1•23 + 1•22  + 0•21  + 1•20  + 1•2-1
8     +    4     +    0      +   1       + 1/2
=13.510
} Decimal
Binary
and Converting to Decimal
Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 4
Numbering Systems III
Hexadecimal - Counting in Base 16
There are a total of_______________?
Hexadecimal - Counting in Base 16
There are a total of 16 unique numbers:
0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, A, B, C, D, E, F
9•163 + E•162  + 7•161  + B•160  + 8•16-1  =  40,571.510
9E7B.816
This method can be applied to any number base to
convert to decimal equivalent (base 10).
and
Converting to
Decimal
Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 5
Base Conversion
For small numbers, a
conversion table is
convenient and can be
readily developed.
Since most of the symbols
look the same, it is critical
that the base of the
number be explicitly
identified.
(Octal is base 8)
Decimal  Binary Octal Hex.
0 0 0 0
1 1 1 1
2 10 2 2
3 11 3 3
4 100 4 4
5 101 5 5
6 110 6 6
7 111 7 7
8 1000 10 8
9 1001 11 9
10 1010 12 A
11 1011 13 B
12 1100 14 C
13 1101 15 D
14 1110 16 E
15 1111 17 F
16 10000 20 10
17 10001 21 11
Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 6
Modulo
Converting from Decimal to a different base is most
easily accomplished using the modulo operation.  For
example, convert 43510 to hexadecimal.
43510/1610 = 2710 rmndr 310 316 LSD
2710/1610 = 110 rmndr 1110 B16
116 MSD 1/1610 = 010 rmndr 110
Therefore 43510 = 1B316
Check:   1*162 + 11*161 + 3*160 = 43510
Dec to Hex
Dec to Hex
Dec to Hex
Based with permission on lectures by John Getty
MSU Laboratory Electronics II (PHSX 262) Lecture 7 Page 7
Decimal to Binary
Convert 17110 to binary:
17110 /2 = 8510 r1  1  LSB
8510 /2 = 4210 r1  1
4210 /2 = 2110 r0  0
2110 /2 = 1010 r1  1
1010 /2 = 510 r0  0
510 /2 = 210 r1  1
210 /2 = 110 r0   0
110 /2 = 010 r1  1  MSB